

# ..The William Spyropoulos Greek - American Day School Of St. Nicholas Greek Orthodox Church

43-15 196 St., Flushing N.Y.11358 Tel. (718) 357-5583/ Fax (718) 428-30518

Mary Tzallas Principal Georgia Kakivelis Assistant Principal

## ENROLLMENT 2024-2025 SCHOOL YEAR

February 15, 2024- March 29, 2024
Student Registration for the 2024-2025 school year will begin

9:30 a.m. – 2:00 p.m.

Student Registration for the 2024-2025 school year will begin on Thursday, and continue through Friday, March 29<sup>th</sup>.

To guarantee a place for your children, we strongly encourage you to enroll by March 29th.

Tuition and related fees for 2024-2025 are listed below:

#### 2024–2025 Tuition Schedule

#### **Registration Fees**

\$150 per student Enrollment Registration Fee

**Payable to William Spyropoulos School** 

\$200 per family St. Nicholas Community Capital/Building Improvement Fee

**Payable to William Spyropoulos School** 

\$150 per family PTA Annual Membership Dues (includes videographer fee)

**Payable to William Spyropoulos PTA** 

\$10 per student School Planner

**Payable to William Spyropoulos PTA** 

The above fees are non-refundable. **There is an additional, non-refundable fee of \$100 per student for enrollment after March 29, 2024.** 

#### **Tuition Fees**

\$7,450 per child Kindergarten through 5<sup>th</sup> Grade

\$7,850 per child 6<sup>th</sup> Grade through 8<sup>th</sup> Grade

### **Tuition Reductions**

\$300	From the tuition of the second child you enroll at William Spyropoulos in 2024-2025
\$500	From the tuition of the third child you enroll at William Spyropoulos in 2024-2025
\$1200	From the tuition of the fourth child you enroll at William Spyropoulos in 2024-2025

Enrollment is complete either by full payment of tuition (via check or money order) or registration in "FACTS" Program no later than June 25, 2024. In addition, you must present your Church Stewardship Card obtained from the Church Office at time of enrollment.

We look forward to seeing you at Registration!

Sincerely,

The William Spyropoulos School Board